(For Girls)
(Affiliated to CALCUTTA UNIVERSITY)
Recognised Minority Educational Institution
ESTABLISHED BY MILLI EDUCATIONAL ORGANISATION
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, (Beniapukur Road), Kolkata 700014

To
Ms. Naghma Ahmed
SACT
Department of History
Milli Al – Ameen College (For Girls)
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, Beniapukur
Kolkata – 700014

<u>Sub: Appointment of Ms. Naghma Ahmed , SACT, Dept. of History as Public Information Officer (PIO) of the college</u>

Dear Madam,

As per the direction of Calcutta University and as resolved in the Governing Body Meeting dated 16.12.2021, you are hereby appointed as Public Information Officer of Milli Al-Ameen College (For Girls), Kolkata – 700014 w.e.f. (16.12.2021) for 1 (One) year.

With regards,

Parveen Kaur

Teacher-in-Charge

(For Girls)

(Affiliated to CALCUTTA UNIVERSITY)
Recognised Minority Educational Institution
ESTABLISHED BY MILLI EDUCATIONAL ORGANISATION
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, (Beniapukur Road), Kolkata – 700014

To
Ms. Zarrin Sattar
SACT
Department of Political Science
Milli Al – Ameen College (For Girls)
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, Beniapukur
Kolkata – 700014

Sub: Appointment of Ms. Zarrin Sattar, SACT, Dept. of Political Science as Joint Public Information Officer (SPIO) of the college

Dear Madam,

As per the direction of Calcutta University and as resolved in the Governing Body Meeting dated 16.12.2021, you are hereby appointed as Joint Public Information Officer of Milli Al-Ameen College (For Girls), Kolkata – 700014 w.e.f. (16.12.2021) for 1 (One) year.

With regards,

20.12.2021 Parveen Kaur

Teacher-in-Charge

(For Girls)

(Affiliated to CALCUTTA UNIVERSITY)
Recognised Minority Educational Institution
ESTABLISHED BY MILLI EDUCATIONAL ORGANISATION
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, (Beniapukur Road). Kolkata - 700014

To
Dr Kalapi Banerjee
Assistant Professor
Department of Commerce
Milli Al – Ameen College (For Girls)
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, Beniapukur
Kolkata – 700014

Sub: Appointment of Dr Kalapi Banerjee, Assistant Professor of the Department of Commerce as Public Information Officer (PIO) of the college

Dear Madam,

As per the direction of Calcutta University and as resolved in the last RTI Cell meeting dated 20.11.2023—you are hereby appointed as Public Information Officer of Milli Al-Ameen College (For Girls), Kolkata — 700014 w.e.f. 20.11.2023 for 2 (two) years.

Dr Sunanda Haldar

Principal

(For Girls)
(Affiliated to CALCUTTA UNIVERSITY)
Recognised Minority Educational Institution
ESTABLISHED BY MILLI EDUCATIONAL ORGANISATION
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, (Beniapukur Road), Kolkata – 700014

To
Dr Sabahat Ambreen
Assistant Professor
Department of Political Science
Milli Al – Ameen College (For Girls)
43, Hare Krishna Konar Road, Beniapukur
Kolkata – 700014

Sub: <u>Appointment of Dr Sabahat Ambreen</u>, <u>Assistant Professor of Department of Political Science as Joint Public Information Officer (SPIO) of the college</u>

Dear Madam,

As per the direction of Calcutta University and as resolved in the last RTI Cell meeting dated 20.11.2023 you are hereby appointed as Joint Public Information Officer of Milli Al-Ameen College (For Girls), Kolkata – 700014 w.e.f. 20.11.2023 for 2 (two) years.

Sunanda Haldar 14/11/23

Principal